
newarkohiorotary.org         District6690.org           /NewarkRotaryClub
A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB

ROTOGRAM
2024-2025

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK’S MEETING

Newark Rotary Committees 2024-2025

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28   •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71   •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89
•DARREL JONES: 1957-58   •THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77  •ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

GARY BAKER: 2024-25 

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY

DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

President
President-Elect
President-Nominee
Secretary
Treasurer
Immediate Past President

Club Service

Vocational Service

Community Service

International Service

Youth Service

Fellowship/Logistics
Club Programs
Chaplains
Music
Sergeant-at-Arms
Communications
Historical
Social
Technology

Membership
Orientation

Mentorship

Special Needs
Rotary Awards
Rotary Volunteers

Engagement
Newark Rotary Foundation
Fundraising

Rotary International Foundation
Grants
Global Projects
Polio Plus

Youth Exchange
Junior Ethics
Student Visits

Janice LoRaso
Brendan Underwood
Nate Adams
Tom Slater
Ray Barber
Jim Cooper III

Eric Ricketts
Pamela Watkins
Carol Thress
Tom Slater
Pat Je�ries
Natasha Short
Angie Ryan
Susan Leithauser
Ruben Clark

Brendan Underwood

Nate Adams

Peter Larson

Joe Sinsabaugh

Jennifer Roberts

Chuck Moore
Tom Marcelain
Kate St. James
Je� James

Talya Greathouse
Jerry Besanceney
Deb Tegtmeyer
Lori Carlson
Melissa Owens
Molly Ingold
Dustin Neely

Jim Francis
Pat Je�ries
Joe Sinsabaugh
Heather Powell

Beth Gra�
Trevor Thomas
Barb Quackenbush

Home
Cell
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

Cell
O�ice

O�ice

Cell

Cell

Cell

Cell

Cell
Home
Home
Home

Home
Home
Home
O�ice
Home
Cell

Home
Home
Cell
Cell

Cell
Home
Home

Cell
O�ice
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

740-334-9058
740-450-2265
740-323-6824
740-366-6143
614-834-0657
740-398-2347 

740-344-8709
440-264-3213       
740-404-9551
740-366-6143
740-344-3980
740-405-7742
740-258-3498 
614-507-0751
740-392-9246

740-450-2265

740-877-7272
740-344-7895
614-365-1580
740-587-4447

740-323-6824

614-496-7883
614-394-3908
740-587-2647
740-323-2100
740-507-3603
740-366-3184
740-403-7336

614-226-2640

740-501-0875

740-403-9552 

740-366-7677
740-344-3980
740-501-0875
419-233-2930

740-225-9417
740-877-2591
740-334-9107

Cell
O�ice

Cell

O�ice

O�ice

O�ice
Ext.
Cell

Cell
Cell
Cell

O�ice
O�ice
O�ice

Cell

Cell
O�ice

740-605-1981

740-398-1690
740-366-4444

740-334-8302 
740-348-1228

740-326-4154

740-587-2746

740-348-1706

740-345-1970
204  

740-975-4967

740-334-8302

740-920-4795
740-788-3118
740-670-7041

WEEK OF OCTOBER 13, 2024

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

Overview of E.P. Services at LMH

Oct 22- Brad Zeller - Update from Park National Bank 
on Current Investment Market

Oct 29 - Christian Robertson - Update on the construction market

This week's Rotary Program features Dr. John Keller, physician at Licking 
Memorial Health Systems.  Dr Keller, an expert in cardiac electrophysiology, 
a specialty that focuses on the heart's electrical activity and the treatment 

of heart rhythm disorders,  will give us an overview of the EP Services 
available to us right here at Licking Memorial.  

Presented by John Keller, Licking Memorial Health Systems



LAST WEEK’S MEETING NOTES PROGRAM

ANNOUNCEMENTS

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

Pattye Whisman introduced today’s speakers: Sue Larson, Executive Director of the 
Newark-Granville Symphony Orchestra, and Kathy Lorenz, art teacher at Newark High 
School. 

Sue introduced the members of her brass quintet and shared highlights of the  
upcoming season, Music & Art: Reimagined, which reimagines the marriage of the  
performing and fine arts. 

She shared that the orchestra was started in 1939 by Dr. Fleek Miller and violinist  
Sam Gelfer. 

She said the Newark-Granville Symphony Orchestra is extremely lucky to have living 
composers in our community including Ben Shirley, Ching-chu Hu, Peter Larson, and 
Tony Zilincik; and soloists including Mary Costa, Liz Callaway, Jesus Daniel Hernandez, 
Felita LaRock, and Timothy Chooi. 

The first show of Newark-Granville Symphony Orchestra's season will be Firebird on 
October 19th. This show features a collaboration with Spork Fine Art, a renowned  
design studio known for its innovative animations. 

Other shows this season include A Very Merry Holiday Pops! featuring the Granville 
 and Newark High School choirs on December 8th, Great Ladies of Swing featuring  
Dee Daniels on February 15th, and A Celebration! on May 10th.

“The aim of art is to represent not the outward appearance of things, but their inward 
significance.” – Aristotle 

President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. Tom Slater and Peter Larson started the 
group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. Jennifer Roberts led us in the moment of inspiration 
and Pledge of Allegiance. 

Guests: President-Elect Brendan Underwood acknowledged today’s guests: 
Catherine Baird, Assistant Governor for District 6690; Jen Randall, guest of President 
Janice LoRaso; Jay Olinger, guest of Rob Klinger; Mac Kennedy, visiting Rotarian  
from the Granville Rotary Club

Sergeant-at-Arms: Pat Jeffries fined anyone not wearing a pin or badge; Lori  
Carlson for celebrating her 40th wedding anniversary; Past President Angie Ryan 
for welcoming her first grandchild; Nate Adams for celebrating his 9th wedding  
anniversary; Ben Shirley for his birthday this week; Tom Beattie for his grandson’s 
birthday; Sharad Thakkar for his grandson’s birthday; Tony Adams for his 17-year 
anniversary with State Farm; Heather Powell for being Licking County Chamber of 
Commerce’s Woman of the Month; Rob Montagnese for Michigan’s loss and for the 
hospital winning an award from Columbus Business First; and Bill Cost for being on 
Channel 4 news last night.

Last Week Reporter: Kim Manno

	z Heather Powell shared an update about Pilsners for Polio. On October 30th,  
several Central Ohio clubs will join together for a fun evening of dining out at 
Newark Station to raise money for polio. There will also be a raffle and tickets  
will be available soon. 

	z Connie Higgins highlighted our monthly service project, Socktober. Sock  
donations will be accepted all month.  

	z President Janice LoRaso reminded everyone about the 125 Club. She’ll have  
a QR code next week that people can scan to make a gift.


