Newark Rotary Committees 2024-2025

President President-Elect President-Nominee Secretary Treasurer Immediate Past President	Janice LoRaso Brendan Underwood Nate Adams Tom Slater Ray Barber Jim Cooper III	Cell Office Cell Home Home Cell		Cell Cell Office	740-605-1981 740-398-1690 740-366-4444
Club Service	Brendan Underwood	Office	740-450-2265		
Fellowship/Logistics Club Programs Chaplains Music Sergeant-at-Arms Communications Historical Social Technology	Eric Ricketts Pamela Watkins Carol Thress Tom Slater Pat Jeffries Natasha Short Angie Ryan Susan Leithauser Ruben Clark	Home Cell Home Home Cell Cell	740-344-8709 440-264-3213 740-404-9551 740-366-6143 740-344-3980 740-405-7742 740-258-3498 614-507-0751 740-392-9246	Cell Office Cell	740-334-8302 740-348-1228 740-326-4154
Vocational Service	Nate Adams	Cell	740-323-6824		
Membership Orientation Mentorship	Chuck Moore Tom Marcelain Kate St. James Jeff James	Cell Home Home Home	740-877-7272 740-344-7895 614-365-1580 740-587-4447	Office	740-587-2746
Community Service	Peter Larson	Cell	614-226-2640		
Special Needs Rotary Awards Rotary Volunteers Engagement Newark Rotary Foundation Fundraising	Talya Greathouse Jerry Besanceney Deb Tegtmeyer Lori Carlson Melissa Owens Molly Ingold Dustin Neely	Home Home Office Home Cell	614-496-7883 614-394-3908 740-587-2647 740-323-2100 740-507-3603 740-366-3184 740-403-7336	Office Office Ext. Cell	740-348-1706 740-345-1970 204 740-975-4967
International Service	Joe Sinsabaugh	Cell	740-501-0875		
Rotary International Foundation Grants Global Projects Polio Plus	Jim Francis Pat Jeffries Joe Sinsabaugh Heather Powell	Home Home Cell Cell	740-366-7677 740-344-3980 740-501-0875 419-233-2930	Cell Cell Cell	740-334-8302
Youth Service	Jennifer Roberts	Cell	740-403-9552		
Youth Exchange Junior Ethics Student Visits	Beth Graff Trevor Thomas Barb Quackenbush	Cell Home Home	740-225-9417 740-877-2591 740-334-9107	Office Office Office	740-920-4795 740-788-3118 740-670-7041

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

- DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY -

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28 •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71 •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89
•DARREL JONES: 1957-58 •THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 •ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004
GARY BAKER: 2024-25

- DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ROTOGRAM

2024-2025





WEEK OF OCTOBER 13, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK'S MEETING

Overview of E.P. Services at LMH



Presented by John Keller, Licking Memorial Health Systems

This week's Rotary Program features Dr. John Keller, physician at Licking Memorial Health Systems. Dr Keller, an expert in cardiac electrophysiology, a specialty that focuses on the heart's electrical activity and the treatment of heart rhythm disorders, will give us an overview of the EP Services available to us right here at Licking Memorial.

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

Oct 22- Brad Zeller - Update from Park National Bank on Current Investment Market Oct 29 - Christian Robertson - Update on the construction market

A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB

newarkohiorotary.org District6690.org

LAST WEEK'S MEETING NOTES

President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** started the group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. **Jennifer Roberts** led us in the moment of inspiration and Pledge of Allegiance.

Guests: **President-Elect Brendan Underwood** acknowledged today's guests: Catherine Baird, Assistant Governor for District 6690; Jen Randall, guest of **President Janice LoRaso**; Jay Olinger, guest of **Rob Klinger**; Mac Kennedy, visiting Rotarian from the Granville Rotary Club

Sergeant—at—Arms: Pat Jeffries fined anyone not wearing a pin or badge; Lori Carlson for celebrating her 40th wedding anniversary; Past President Angie Ryan for welcoming her first grandchild; Nate Adams for celebrating his 9th wedding anniversary; Ben Shirley for his birthday this week; Tom Beattie for his grandson's birthday; Sharad Thakkar for his grandson's birthday; Tony Adams for his 17—year anniversary with State Farm; Heather Powell for being Licking County Chamber of Commerce's Woman of the Month; Rob Montagnese for Michigan's loss and for the hospital winning an award from Columbus Business First; and Bill Cost for being on Channel 4 news last night.

Last Week Reporter: Kim Manno

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Heather Powell shared an update about Pilsners for Polio. On October 30th, several Central Ohio clubs will join together for a fun evening of dining out at Newark Station to raise money for polio. There will also be a raffle and tickets will be available soon.
- **Connie Higgins** highlighted our monthly service project, Socktober. Sock donations will be accepted all month.
- **President Janice LoRaso** reminded everyone about the 125 Club. She'll have a QR code next week that people can scan to make a gift.

PROGRAM

Pattye Whisman introduced today's speakers: Sue Larson, Executive Director of the Newark–Granville Symphony Orchestra, and Kathy Lorenz, art teacher at Newark High School.

Sue introduced the members of her brass quintet and shared highlights of the upcoming season, Music & Art: Reimagined, which reimagines the marriage of the performing and fine arts.

She shared that the orchestra was started in 1939 by Dr. Fleek Miller and violinist Sam Gelfer.

She said the Newark–Granville Symphony Orchestra is extremely lucky to have living composers in our community including **Ben Shirley**, Ching–chu Hu, **Peter Larson**, and Tony Zilincik; and soloists including Mary Costa, Liz Callaway, Jesus Daniel Hernandez, Felita LaRock, and Timothy Chooi.

The first show of Newark–Granville Symphony Orchestra's season will be Firebird on October 19th. This show features a collaboration with Spork Fine Art, a renowned design studio known for its innovative animations.

Other shows this season include A Very Merry Holiday Pops! featuring the Granville and Newark High School choirs on December 8th, Great Ladies of Swing featuring Dee Daniels on February 15th, and A Celebration! on May 10th.

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

"The aim of art is to represent not the outward appearance of things, but their inward significance." — Aristotle